



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2017 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter 31 March		Current Period 31 March	
	2017	2016	2017	2016
<b><u>Continuing operations</u></b>				
Revenue	212,244	151,531	212,244	151,531
Cost of goods sold	(146,949)	(95,680)	(146,949)	(95,680)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>65,295</b>	<b>55,851</b>	<b>65,295</b>	<b>55,851</b>
Other income	1,050	537	1,050	537
Distribution expenses	(19,083)	(16,757)	(19,083)	(16,757)
Administrative expenses	(21,613)	(17,920)	(21,613)	(17,920)
Other expenses	(3,952)	(5,040)	(3,952)	(5,040)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>	<b>21,697</b>	<b>16,671</b>	<b>21,697</b>	<b>16,671</b>
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	(9)	241	(9)	241
Finance income	1,857	2,110	1,857	2,110
Finance costs	(7,400)	(6,776)	(7,400)	(6,776)
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>16,145</b>	<b>12,246</b>	<b>16,145</b>	<b>12,246</b>
Income tax expense	(4,394)	(4,041)	(4,394)	(4,041)
<b>Profit from continuing operations</b>	<b>11,751</b>	<b>8,205</b>	<b>11,751</b>	<b>8,205</b>
<b><u>Discontinued operations</u></b>				
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax	-	(7,135)	-	(7,135)
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>11,751</b>	<b>1,070</b>	<b>11,751</b>	<b>1,070</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	(7,232)	-	(7,232)	-
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	(592)	4,976	(592)	4,976
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>3,927</b>	<b>6,046</b>	<b>3,927</b>	<b>6,046</b>
<b>Profit/(loss) attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	8,227	5,372	8,227	5,372
- from discontinued operations	-	(5,622)	-	(5,622)
	8,227	(250)	8,227	(250)
Non-controlling interests	3,524	1,320	3,524	1,320
	11,751	1,070	11,751	1,070
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	403	(4,434)	403	(4,434)
- from discontinued operations	-	9,160	-	9,160
	403	4,726	403	4,726
Non-controlling interests	3,524	1,320	3,524	1,320
	3,927	6,046	3,927	6,046
<b>Basic earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	1.81	1.18	1.81	1.18
- from discontinued operations	-	(1.24)	-	(1.24)
	1.81	(0.06)	1.81	(0.06)
<b>Diluted earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	1.81	1.18	1.81	1.18
- from discontinued operations	-	(1.24)	-	(1.24)
	1.81	(0.06)	1.81	(0.06)

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION  
AS AT 31 MARCH 2017 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	<b>As at 31 March 2017</b>	<b>As at 31 December 2016</b>
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	433,298	419,963
Investment properties	210,796	210,370
Intangible assets	297,876	296,555
Investment in associates	14,937	14,927
Other Investments	42,842	50,074
Deferred tax assets	9,518	9,053
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>1,009,267</b>	<b>1,000,942</b>
Inventories	182,045	173,092
Current tax assets	27,075	26,546
Trade and other receivables	213,555	195,415
Cash and cash equivalents	265,698	288,317
	688,373	683,370
Assets classified as held for sale	1,000	1,000
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>689,373</b>	<b>684,370</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>1,698,640</b>	<b>1,685,312</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
Share capital	457,630	457,630
Reserves	175,705	183,529
Retained earnings	106,656	98,429
<b>Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company</b>	<b>739,991</b>	<b>739,588</b>
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>	<b>155,712</b>	<b>152,188</b>
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>895,703</b>	<b>891,776</b>
Loans and borrowings	552,368	536,118
Deferred tax liabilities	27,745	29,609
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>580,113</b>	<b>565,727</b>
Loans and borrowings	83,411	85,633
Provisions	493	493
Trade and other payables	135,975	141,230
Current tax liabilities	2,945	453
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>222,824</b>	<b>227,809</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>802,937</b>	<b>793,536</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>1,698,640</b>	<b>1,685,312</b>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)</b>	<b>163</b>	<b>163</b>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.